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PROPOSED CEQA SCHEDULE 
Task Description Responsible 

Party Date 

Phase 1: Project Initiation/Project Description 

Task 1 Project Kickoff Meeting and Preliminary 
Schedule 

SWCA/City 
(YPCE)/City (EPS) Wed 11/30/22 

Task 2 Information Review; Draft Project Description, 
Data Request SWCA Thurs 12/01/22 

 Review and Return Draft Project Description 
Revisions and Responses to Data Request City (YPCE) Wed 12/14/22 

Task 2a Review Data Request Responses; Incorporate 
Responses into Final Project Description SWCA Wed 12/21/22 

 Meeting with City, if needed SWCA/City 
(YPCE)/City (EPS) Wed 12/21/22 

Task 2a Final Project Description SWCA Wed 12/21/22 
 AB52 Consultation ready to be initiated  City (YPCE)/City (EPS) Wed 1/27/23 

Phase 2: Technical Background Analyses  
Task B.1.1: Biological Resources Evaluation 

TBS 1.1.1 Draft Biological Resources Evaluation  SWCA Wed 2/22/23 
 Review BRE and submit to City (EPS) City (YPCE) Wed 3/8/23 

 Review BRE, consolidate comments, and return 
to SWCA City (EPS) Wed 3/22/23 

 Final Biological Resources Evaluation SWCA Tue 5/2/23 
 Meeting with City, if needed SWCA/Client/Agency Tue 4/4/23 
Task B.1.2: Cultural Resources Technical Report 

TBS 1.2.1 Sacred Lands File (SLF) Search; Outreach Letters SWCA Thurs 12/29/22 

 California Historical Resources Information 
System (CHRIS) Record Search SWCA 12/5/22 

 Responses to Search Requests and Outreach 
Letters Governmental Agency Fri 1/20/23 

TBS 1.2.1 Draft Cultural Resources Technical Report SWCA Thurs 2/23/23 
 Review CRTR and submit to City (EPS) City (YPCE) Wed 3/8/23 

 Review CRTR, consolidate City comments, and 
return to SWCA City (EPS) Wed 3/22/23 

 Final Cultural Resources Technical Report SWCA Mon 5/1/23 
 Meeting, if needed SWCA/Client/Agency Wed 5/10/23 
Task B.1.3: Air Quality and GHG Analysis  

TBS 1.3.1 Information Review and Data Request SWCA Tue 11/29/22 
 Review and Return Responses to Data Request City (YPCE) Fri 2/03/22 
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TBS 1.3.1 Prepare AQ/GHG Memo for Draft 1 IS/MND SWCA Wed 5/10/23 
 Review AQ/GHG Memo and submit to City (EPS) City (YPCE) Wed 5/17/23 

 Review AQ/GHG Memo, consolidate comments, 
and return to SWCA City (EPS) Wed 5/24/23 

 Revisions to AQ/GHG Memo SWCA Wed 6/2/23 
Phase 3: CEQA Initial Study/Mitigated Negative Declaration and MMRP 
 Pre-Submission Meeting - Draft 1 of Initial 

Study SWCA/Agency Tue 5/30/23         

Task 1 Draft 1 of Initial Study/MMRP-1 and 
Administrative Record  SWCA Fri 6/2/23         

 Review Draft IS/MND and MMRP-1 and submit 
comments to City (EPS) City (YPCE) Fri 6/16/23         

 Review Draft IS/MND and MMRP-1, consolidate 
comments, and return to SWCA City (EPS) Fri 7/14/23         

Task 2 Draft 2 of Initial Study/Final MMRP SWCA Fri 8/11/23         

 Review Draft 2 IS/MND and Final MMRP and 
submit comments to City (EPS) City (YPCE) Fri 8/18/23         

 Review Draft 2 IS/MND and Final MMRP, 
consolidate comments, and return to SWCA City (EPS) Fri 8/25/23         

Task 3, 5 Public Review Draft IS/MND and Administrative 
Record SWCA Fri 9/1/23         

Task 4 Public Review Draft IS/MND Publication, 
Distribution City (EPS) Weds 9/6/23         

  IS/MND 30-Day Public Review Period  Public Friday 10/6/23         

 Response to Public Comments Meeting – If 
needed SWCA/Agency Fri 10/20/23         

Task 6 Responses to Public Comments & Final IS/MND SWCA Fri 11/17/23         

Task 7 Public Hearing(s) SWCA Date TBD         

 

 

• Erica OOO August 28-September 6.  
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